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Advanced Placement Test Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

Non Low SES Student fees — History Courses
Amount Total remaining
AP Exam Fee S97 S97
School Rebate from College Board $9 S88
BISD NMSI Grant Match $43 S45
Student Pays $45.00

The above fee schedule is for the AP classes below:
AP US History

AP World History

AP Economics and Government

AP European History

AP Human Geography

AP Psychology

e AP US History, AP World History, AP European History and AP Economics
are eligible for BISD financial assistance (complete form) if all criteria
are met by the student) — see Financial Assistance Form

e Student cost will be SO if student applies for and meets criteria for BISD financial
assistance.

Unused or Cancelled Test fee is 540 — BISD will owe this so student will pay 540
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Advanced Placement Test Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

Low SES Student fees — History Courses

Amount Total remaining
AP Exam Fee $97 S97
School Rebate from College Board S9 $88
Low SES Reduction from College Board | $35 S53
Low SES State TEA Subsidy $40 S13
BISD NMSI Grant Match S10 S3

Student Pays

$3.00

The above fee schedule is for the AP classes below:

AP US History

AP World History

AP Economics and Government
AP European History

AP Human Geography

AP Psychology

e Low SES as determined by free and reduced lunch forms —forms must be
completed and submitted for designation

e AP US History, AP World History, AP European History and AP Economics
are eligible for BISD financial assistance (complete form) if all criteria
are met by the student) — see Financial Assistance Form

e Student cost will be SO if student applies for and meets criteria for BISD financial

assistance.

Unused or Cancelled Test fee is 540 — BISD will owe this so student will pay 540
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Advanced Placement Test Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

Non Low SES Student fees/ NMSI Courses
Amount Total remaining
AP Exam Fee S97 S97
School Rebate from College Board | $9 $88
NMSI grant $43 $45
Student Pays $45.00

The above fee schedule is for the AP classes below:
AP Calculus AB and BC

AP Statistics

AP Physics C

AP Biology

AP Chemistry

AP English Literature

AP English Language

AP Environmental Science

AP Computer Science Principles

e AP Biology, AP English Literature, AP English Language, and AP Calculus
AB/BC are eligible for BISD financial assistance (complete form) if all criteria
are met by the student) — see Financial Assistance Form

e Student cost will be S0 if student applies for and meets criteria for BISD financial
assistance.

Unused or Cancelled Test fee is $40 — BISD will owe this so student will pay 540



